l\\\\ Hannay Reels’ Q2T

The reel leader.

Hannay Reels, Inc. Phone 1-518-797-3791 SS700 Series
553 State Route 143, Westerlo, NY 12193 Toll Free 1-877-GO-REELS (467-3357)

www.hannay.com Fax 1-800-REELING (733-5464)

Email: reels@hannay.com Intl Fax 1-518-797-3259

N » \
R SV e \
% &

64B

°  OPTIONAL
SQUARE TUBING
FRAME

Hannay ISO Parts Lists are available at www.hannay.com H-1606-P Rev 2 5-22



PARTS LIST
ISO 257
SS700 SERIES

When Ordering Parts

BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL

USE PART NUMBER!

Item #

02

12A
12B
13
13
19A
19B
25A
25B
25C
27
28A
28B
28C
28D
29
34
41
63
63
63
63
64A
64B
64C
64C
64D
64E
64F
64G

64G

69A

69A

69B
91
91
91

Description

1" Pipe-Size (1.287" 1.D.) SST Self Aligning Bearing Complete w/ Stainless Steel Insert
(SEE I1SO-210 fOF PAMS) ... .eiiiiieieitet ettt e e et e e as

Front Disc (iNCludes DiSC WASKET) ......ccciiiiiiiii ettt et e e e e banaea s
= T I o USRS ERR T
Drum, 10-1/2" Dia. 18 GA 304 SST Wrap-Around (Specify Model)..........cccccoveuiiiieiiiiiiiee e
Drum, 15-1/2" Dia. 18 GA 304 SST Wrap-Around (Specify Model) (not shown)..........c.ccccveeiieens
1-1/2" 304 Stainless Steel (Unpolished) Rollform Frame for Spring Reels (up to 30-31) (Spec. Model)......
1-1/2" 304 Stainless Steel (Unpolished) Square Tubing Frame (Specify Model) ............ccccvveeeeennns
3/8"-16 x 3/4" Stainless Steel SPINIOCK BOlt .........c..iiiiiiiiie e
1/4"-20 x 3/4" Stainless Steel Spinlock Bolt (for Ratchet Wheel) .............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e,
3/8”-16 x 2-1/4” Stainless Steel Hex Head Bolt (for Square Tubing Frame)..........cccccoviiiiiiniiinnen.
3/8"-16 Stainless Steel SPINIOCK NUL .........oooiiiiiii e
1" Hub Spacer Washer - 316 Stainless Steel (1-7/8" O.D. x 1-5/16" .D. x 1/8" Thick) ..........cc.cc.....
3/8" Stainless Steel Flat WaShEr ..........ooo it
EH-936 Disc Washer (Stainless StEel).......cccuii i
1" Thin Hub Spacer Washer - Plated (1-7/8" O.D. x 1-5/16" I.D. x .049" Thick)........cccccevvvviirreennnns
Woodruff Key #9 (3/16" x 3/4") (for Spring Arbor) (Not ShOWN)........ccviiiiiiiiiiiii e
1/2" Welded 304 SST Barstock Hub Assembly (Specify Model) ...........oooeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e
1/2” 90 Degree MxF 304 SST 3000 PSI Full Flow Super Swivel Joint (AFLAS) (HR41-0131)..........
"B" Spring w/ Arbor - Stainless Steel Case (includes Item 64C) ..........cccocoiiiieiiiiiiiie e
"A" Spring w/ Arbor - Stainless Steel Case (includes ltem 64C) (not Shown)...........ccceevviiiieeeninnenn.
"J" Spring w/ Arbor - Stainless Steel Case (includes ltem 64C) (not shown) ...........cccocceviieeeiiinnnen..
"G" Spring w/ Arbor - Stainless Steel Case (includes Item 64C) (not Shown) ..........cccceccviiiineennnenn.
Ratchet Wheel (2 Position) 180 Deg w/ Hardware (includes Item 25B).........cccceveeiiiiiiieeeeeciiiieeenn.
302 Stainless Steel Spring for DUst Cap-PlUgs .........occuiiiiiiiiiii e
Spring Arbor for "B", "G", OF "J" SPINGS ...ccoiuieieee ettt
Spring Arbor for "A" Spring (NOt SNOWN) ...
Low-Temp Cap-Plug for Spring (BP-2-1/2) Outer Side...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Cap-Plug for Spring (STP-3) INNEI SIA@.......ccuiiiiiiie e
304 Stainless Steel Mounting L-Bracket (3" x 1.5") for SPring ......c.ueeveeiiiiiiiie e
Left Hand (SST) Ratchet Locking Assembly (see ISO-244 for parts)........ccccoeveeeviiiiiiiciniieesiieees
Right Hand (SST) Ratchet Locking Assembly - for Reverse Springs only

(see ISO-244 for parts) (NOt SNOWN) .......oii e
R206S Stainless Steel Roller Assembly Complete for Model 818 (see ISO-250 for parts) ..............
R204S Stainless Steel Roller Assembly Complete for Model 816 (see ISO-250 for parts) (not shown)......
R308S Stainless Steel Roller Assembly Complete for Model 820 (see 1ISO-245 for parts)...............
6" Long Anodized Threaded Spacer TUDE...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e
4" Long Anodized Threaded Spacer Tube (N0t SNOWN) ........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiie e
8" Long Anodized Threaded Spacer Tube (N0t ShOWN)........coociiiiiiiiiie e

Hannay ISO Parts Lists are available at www.hannay.com

Part # Quantity

9902.1420
Specify Model
Specify Model

9905.0138

9905.0178

9908.5350
Specify Model 1

9960.0009  280r38

9960.0202 6

9960.0014 12

9960.0091 14

9960.0061  As Req'd.

9960.0010 4

9965.0018

9954.0019

9916.0080

9901.0634

9927.8135

9921.0037

9921.0035

9921.0039

9921.0043

9922.0015

9922.0038

9922.0002

9922.0001

9922.0037

9922.0036

9922.0052

9922.0326

[ U U O U S S ]

[ N G S N U U N U UL U G U U U U N G-

9922.0327
9939.0123
9939.0121
9939.0125 1

9904.0312 6or11
9904.0308 6or11
9904.0316 6or11

- A

H-1606-P Rev 2 5-22



